GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1403
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.07.2019

Polytechnics under Skill Development

11403. SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA:
SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWAR:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) the details of polytechnics that have been established in the country under the Skill Development
Mission, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh and Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Union Government thereon; and

(c) whether the Government cooperation of Global Educational Institutions to improve the quality and if
s0, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?”)

(@) & (b) The state-wise details of polytechnics including Uttar Pradesh and Karnataka
being established under the Skill Development Mission are annexed.

(© There is no initiative of Global Educational Institutions to improve the quality.
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ANNEXURE

Annexure as referred to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha UnStarred Question No. 1403
for 01/07/2019 regarding Polytechnics under Skill Development

State wise detail of Polytechnics in 300 un-served and under-served districts covered

under the sub-scheme “Setting up of New Polytechnics”

S.No. State Number of new Polytechnics
1. Andaman and Nicobar Islands 02
2. Andhra Pradesh 00
3. Arunachal Pradesh 14
4. Assam 21
5. Bihar 34
6. Chandigarh 00
7. Chhattisgarh 11
8. Dadra and Nagar Haveli 00
9. Daman and Diu 01
10. Delhi 05
11. Goa 00
12. Guijarat 05
13. Haryana 07
14. Himachal Pradesh 05
15. Jammu and Kashmir 18
16. Jharkhand 17
17. Karnataka 00
18. Kerala 00
19. Lakshadweep 01
20. Madhya Pradesh 21
21. Maharashtra 02
22. Manipur 08
23. Meghalaya 04
24. Mizoram 06
25. Nagaland 08
26. Odisha 22
27. Punjab 07
28. Puducherry 00
29. Rajasthan 15
30. Sikkim 02
31. Tamil Nadu 07
32. Telangana 01
33. Tripura 03
34. Uttar Pradesh 41
35. Uttarakhand 01
36. West Bengal 11

Total 300
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